
 
1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   Oklahoma State 266  269       535  -41 
3  2   Arizona 277  279       556  -20 

T9  T3   Oklahoma 283  275       558  -18 
2  T3   New Mexico  271  287       558  -18 
6  T5   Texas 280  280       560  -16 

T9  T5   Pepperdine 283  277       560  -16 
T7  7   Illinois 281  280       561  -15 
T4  8   Arkansas 279  287       566  -10 
T7  9   Tennessee 281  286       567  -9 
11  T10   Wyoming, U. of 285  288       573  -3 
T4  T10   Southern California 279  294       573  -3 
12  12   San Diego State 286  291       577  +1 

T13  13   San Diego 289  291       580  +4 
15  14   Colorado State 292  289       581  +5 

T13  15   UNLV 289  295       584  +8 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T2 1   Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra  Oklahoma State  65  67       132  -12   
1 T2   Sam Choi  New Mexico  63  70       133  -11   

T17 T2   Adrien Dumont de Chassart  Illinois  69  64       133  -11   
T8 T2   Aman Gupta  Oklahoma State  68  65       133  -11   
T5 5   Christian Banke  Arizona  67  67       134  -10   
T8 T6   Cole Hammer  Texas  68  67       135  -9   
T2 T6   Brian Stark  Oklahoma State  65  70       135  -9   
T17 8   Chris Gotterup  Oklahoma  69  67       136  -8   
T8 T9   Johnny Walker  Arizona  68  69       137  -7   
T2 T9   William Mouw *  Pepperdine  65  72       137  -7   
T17 T9   Joey Vrzich  Pepperdine  69  68       137  -7   
T8 T12   Harrison Kingsley  San Diego  68  70       138  -6   
T25 T12   Patrick Welch  Oklahoma  70  68       138  -6   
T8 T12   Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen  Oklahoma State  68  70       138  -6   
T17 T15   Derek Hitchner  Pepperdine  69  70       139  -5   
T25 T15   Travis Vick  Texas  70  69       139  -5   
T25 T17   Mason Nome  Texas  70  70       140  -4   
T47 T17   Bastien Amat  New Mexico  72  68       140  -4   
T36 T17   Gavin Aurilia  Southern California  71  69       140  -4   
T8 T17   Kirby Coe-Kirkham  Wyoming, U. of  68  72       140  -4   
T8 T17   Cal McCoy *  Arizona  68  72       140  -4   
T17 T17   Luke Long  Arkansas  69  71       140  -4   
T36 T23   Christoph Bleier  Colorado State  71  70       141  -3   
T17 T23   Youssef Guezzale  San Diego State  69  72       141  -3   
T25 T23   Wil Gibson  Arkansas  70  71       141  -3   
T68 T23   Rayhan Thomas  Oklahoma State  74  67       141  -3   
T47 T23   Bo Jin *  Oklahoma State  72  69       141  -3   
T62 T23   Logan McAllister  Oklahoma  73  68       141  -3   
T68 T29   Dylan Menante  Pepperdine  74  68       142  -2   
T36 T29   Jack Boulger *  Southern California  71  71       142  -2   
T62 T29   Chaz Aurilia *  Arizona  73  69       142  -2   
T25 T29   Chase Sienkiewicz  Arizona  70  72       142  -2   
T47 T29   Bryce Lewis  Tennessee  72  70       142  -2   
T5 T29   Spencer Cross  Tennessee  67  75       142  -2   
T36 T29   Ian Maspat  Pepperdine  71  71       142  -2   
T25 T36   Caden Fioroni  UNLV  70  73       143  -1   
T36 T36   Mateo Fernandez De Oliveira  Arkansas  71  72       143  -1   
T36 T36   Hunter Wolcott  Tennessee  71  72       143  -1   
T68 T36   Puwit Anupansuebsai  San Diego State  74  69       143  -1   
T36 T36   Tyler Johnson  Tennessee  71  72       143  -1   
T47 T36   Bryce Waters  Wyoming, U. of  72  71       143  -1   
T25 T36   Brandon Shong  New Mexico  70  73       143  -1   
T62 T36   Jerry Ji  Illinois  73  70       143  -1   
T47 T44   Stephen Campbell Jr.  Oklahoma  72  72       144  E   

T17 T44   Segundo Pinto  Arkansas  69  75       144  E 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T25 T44   Piercen Hunt  Illinois  70  74       144  E   
T47 T44   Patrick Azevedo  Wyoming, U. of  72  72       144  E   
T17 T44   Shane Ffrench  Southern California  69  75       144  E   
T36 T44   Jackson Buchanan  Illinois  71  73       144  E   
T36 T44   Tommy Kuhl  Illinois  71  73       144  E   
T25 T44   Santeri Lehesmaa *  Arizona  70  74       144  E   
T47 T44   Drew Goodman  Oklahoma  72  72       144  E   
T36 T44   Griffin Rhoads *  Arizona  71  73       144  E   
T68 T54   Jackson Norwich  Arizona  74  71       145  +1   
T68 T54   Mason Glinski  San Diego  74  71       145  +1   
T47 T54   Julian Perico  Arkansas  72  73       145  +1   
T8 T54   Carson Herron  New Mexico  68  77       145  +1   
T47 T54   Ben Sawaia  UNLV  72  73       145  +1   
T47 T54   Sam Sommerhauser  Arizona  72  73       145  +1   
T8 T54   Ben Lorenz *  Oklahoma  68  77       145  +1   
T25 T61   Matthew Watkins  New Mexico  70  76       146  +2   
T47 T61   Connor Jones  Colorado State  72  74       146  +2   
T47 T61   Parker Coody  Texas  72  74       146  +2   
T62 T61   Tyler Severin  Wyoming, U. of  73  73       146  +2   
T62 T61   Laurent Desmarchais *  Tennessee  73  73       146  +2   
T68 T66   Jimmy Dales  Wyoming, U. of  74  73       147  +3   
T47 T66   J.J. Gresco  UNLV  72  75       147  +3   
T36 T66   Steve Sugimoto  San Diego State  71  76       147  +3   
T76 T66   Davis Bryant  Colorado State  75  72       147  +3   
T68 T66   Rasmus Hjelm  Colorado State  74  73       147  +3   
T47 T71   Krando Nishiba  Southern California  72  76       148  +4   
T62 T71   Juan Vesga *  Arkansas  73  75       148  +4   
T25 T71   Andi Xu  San Diego  70  78       148  +4   
T68 T71   Alejandro Gonzalez  Texas  74  74       148  +4   
T5 T71   Jackson Rivera  Southern California  67  81       148  +4   
T47 T71   Jack Townsend  San Diego State  72  76       148  +4   
T81 T77   Charlie Reiter  San Diego  77  72       149  +5   
T76 T77   David Rauch  UNLV  75  74       149  +5   
T84 79   Jake Hall  Tennessee  78  72       150  +6   
T81 T80   Jackson Moss  San Diego State  77  74       151  +7   
T81 T80   Jay Pabin  Colorado State  77  74       151  +7   
T84 T82   Parker Rostowsky  Southern California  78  74       152  +8   
T78 T82   Joe Highsmith  Pepperdine  76  76       152  +8   
T78 T82   Luke Armbrust *  Illinois  76  76       152  +8   
T84 T85   Evan Kawai  San Diego  78  78       156  +12   
T84 T85   Aidric Chan *  Arizona  78  78       156  +12   
T78 T85   Drake Mendenhall *  Arizona  76  80       156  +12   

88 -    George Leigh  UNLV  D  D       -     -    
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N.I.T
OMNI Tucson National

Tucson, AZ
National Invitational Tournament 

Dates: Mar 18 - Mar 19 

 
Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

1 Oklahoma State 266 269 535

1 Eugenio Lopez-Chacarra (4) 65 67 132

T2 Aman Gupta (3) 68 65 133

T6 Brian Stark (2) 65 70 135

T12 Rasmus Neergaard-Petersen (5) 68 70 138

T23 Rayhan Thomas (1) 74 67 141

2 Arizona 277 279 556

5 Christian Banke (1) 67 67 134

T9 Johnny Walker (5) 68 69 137

T29 Chase Sienkiewicz (2) 70 72 142

T54 Sam Sommerhauser (3) 72 73 145

T54 Jackson Norwich (4) 74 71 145

T3 Oklahoma 283 275 558

8 Chris Gotterup (2) 69 67 136

T12 Patrick Welch (1) 70 68 138

T23 Logan McAllister (3) 73 68 141

T44 Drew Goodman (4) 72 72 144

T44 Stephen Campbell Jr. (5) 72 72 144

T3 New Mexico 271 287 558

T2 Sam Choi (1) 63 70 133

T17 Bastien Amat (5) 72 68 140

T36 Brandon Shong (2) 70 73 143

T54 Carson Herron (3) 68 77 145

T61 Matthew Watkins (4) 70 76 146

T5 Texas 280 280 560

T6 Cole Hammer (3) 68 67 135

T15 Travis Vick (1) 70 69 139

T17 Mason Nome (2) 70 70 140

T61 Parker Coody (4) 72 74 146

T71 Alejandro Gonzalez (5) 74 74 148

T5 Pepperdine 283 277 560

T9 Joey Vrzich (3) 69 68 137

T15 Derek Hitchner (2) 69 70 139

T29 Dylan Menante (1) 74 68 142

T29 Ian Maspat (5) 71 71 142

T82 Joe Highsmith (4) 76 76 152

7 Illinois 281 280 561

T2 Adrien Dumont de Chassart (2) 69 64 133

T36 Jerry Ji (3) 73 70 143

T44 Tommy Kuhl (1) 71 73 144

T44 Piercen Hunt (4) 70 74 144

T44 Jackson Buchanan (5) 71 73 144
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

8 Arkansas 279 287 566

T17 Luke Long (2) 69 71 140

T23 Wil Gibson (5) 70 71 141

T36 Mateo Fernandez De Oliveira (1) 71 72 143

T44 Segundo Pinto (3) 69 75 144

T54 Julian Perico (4) 72 73 145

9 Tennessee 281 286 567

T29 Spencer Cross (1) 67 75 142

T29 Bryce Lewis (2) 72 70 142

T36 Tyler Johnson (3) 71 72 143

T36 Hunter Wolcott (4) 71 72 143

79 Jake Hall (5) 78 72 150

T10 Wyoming, U. of 285 288 573

T17 Kirby Coe-Kirkham (4) 68 72 140

T36 Bryce Waters (2) 72 71 143

T44 Patrick Azevedo (3) 72 72 144

T61 Tyler Severin (5) 73 73 146

T66 Jimmy Dales (1) 74 73 147

T10 Southern California 279 294 573

T17 Gavin Aurilia (5) 71 69 140

T44 Shane Ffrench (2) 69 75 144

T71 Jackson Rivera (1) 67 81 148

T71 Krando Nishiba (3) 72 76 148

T82 Parker Rostowsky (4) 78 74 152

12 San Diego State 286 291 577

T23 Youssef Guezzale (3) 69 72 141

T36 Puwit Anupansuebsai (1) 74 69 143

T66 Steve Sugimoto (2) 71 76 147

T71 Jack Townsend (4) 72 76 148

T80 Jackson Moss (5) 77 74 151

13 San Diego 289 291 580

T12 Harrison Kingsley (2) 68 70 138

T54 Mason Glinski (5) 74 71 145

T71 Andi Xu (3) 70 78 148

T77 Charlie Reiter (1) 77 72 149

T85 Evan Kawai (4) 78 78 156

14 Colorado State 292 289 581

T23 Christoph Bleier (3) 71 70 141

T61 Connor Jones (4) 72 74 146

T66 Rasmus Hjelm (1) 74 73 147

T66 Davis Bryant (2) 75 72 147

T80 Jay Pabin (5) 77 74 151

15 UNLV 289 295 584

T36 Caden Fioroni (1) 70 73 143

T54 Ben Sawaia (3) 72 73 145

T66 J.J. Gresco (4) 72 75 147

T77 David Rauch (5) 75 74 149

88 George Leigh (2) 0 0 0
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Par 3 Scoring
R. Neergaard-Peters Okla. St. 2.63 -3 
B. Stark Okla. St. 2.75 -2 
S. Lehesmaa Arizona 2.75 -2 
C. McCoy Arizona 2.75 -2 
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 2.75 -2 
S. Choi New Mexico 2.75 -2 
J. Ji Illinois 2.88 -1 
J. Pabin Colo. St. 2.88 -1 
A. Gupta Okla. St. 2.88 -1 
C. Gotterup Oklahoma 2.88 -1 
W. Mouw Pepperdine 2.88 -1 
J. Townsend SDSU 2.88 -1 
H. Wolcott Tennessee 2.88 -1 
L. Desmarchais Tennessee 2.88 -1 
C. Hammer Texas 2.88 -1 
C. Fioroni UNLV 2.88 -1 
D. Rauch UNLV 3.00 E 
K. Nishiba USC 3.00 E 
J. Boulger USC 3.00 E 
P. Rostowsky USC 3.00 E 
M. Nome Texas 3.00 E 
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 3.00 E 

Par 4 Scoring
C. Banke Arizona 3.65 -7 
A. Gupta Okla. St. 3.65 -7 
E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 3.70 -6 
S. Choi New Mexico 3.80 -4 
C. Hammer Texas 3.80 -4 
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 3.85 -3 
W. Gibson Arkansas 3.85 -3 
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 3.85 -3 
C. Gotterup Oklahoma 3.85 -3 
H. Kingsley San Diego 3.90 -2 
S. Cross Tennessee 3.90 -2 
T. Kuhl Illinois 3.90 -2 
T. Vick Texas 3.90 -2 
B. Amat New Mexico 3.95 -1 
C. Bleier Colo. St. 3.95 -1 
L. Long Arkansas 3.95 -1 
C. McCoy Arizona 3.95 -1 
J. Walker Arizona 3.95 -1 
J. Vrzich Pepperdine 3.95 -1 
W. Mouw Pepperdine 3.95 -1 
D. Goodman Oklahoma 3.95 -1 
P. Welch Oklahoma 3.95 -1 

Par 5 Scoring
E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 4.13 -7 
J. Vrzich Pepperdine 4.13 -7 
I. Maspat Pepperdine 4.25 -6 
B. Stark Okla. St. 4.25 -6 
R. Neergaard-Peters Okla. St. 4.25 -6 
J. Walker Arizona 4.25 -6 
C. Banke Arizona 4.25 -6 
J. Perico Arkansas 4.25 -6 
A. Dumont de Chassa Illinois 4.25 -6 
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 4.25 -6 
G. Aurilia USC 4.25 -6 
B. Waters Wyoming 4.38 -5 
M. Nome Texas 4.38 -5 
D. Bryant Colo. St. 4.38 -5 
J. Buchanan Illinois 4.38 -5 
S. Choi New Mexico 4.38 -5 
C. Aurilia Arizona 4.38 -5 
P. Welch Oklahoma 4.38 -5 
L. McAllister Oklahoma 4.38 -5 
R. Thomas Okla. St. 4.38 -5 
B. Jin Okla. St. 4.38 -5 
J. Highsmith Pepperdine 4.38 -5 

Eagles 
C. Fioroni UNLV 3
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 2
J. Walker Arizona 2
C. Aurilia Arizona 1
S. Lehesmaa Arizona 1
J. Perico Arkansas 1
M. De Oliveira Arkansas 1
J. Buchanan Illinois 1
C. Gotterup Oklahoma 1
R. Neergaard-Petersen Okla. St. 1
B. Jin Okla. St. 1
J. Highsmith Pepperdine 1
D. Menante Pepperdine 1
J. Vrzich Pepperdine 1
I. Maspat Pepperdine 1
H. Kingsley San Diego 1
C. Reiter San Diego 1
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 1
S. Cross Tennessee 1
T. Johnson Tennessee 1
P. Azevedo Wyoming 1
B. Sawaia UNLV 1

Birdies 
E. Lopez-Chacarra Okla. St. 14
A. Dumont de Chassart Illinois 14
C. Banke Arizona 13
B. Stark Okla. St. 13
S. Choi New Mexico 12
A. Gupta Okla. St. 11
P. Welch Oklahoma 11
W. Mouw Pepperdine 11
H. Kingsley San Diego 10
C. Gotterup Oklahoma 10
D. Hitchner Pepperdine 10
C. Hammer Texas 10
L. Desmarchais Tennessee 9
J. Boulger USC 9
P. Azevedo Wyoming 9
R. Neergaard-Petersen Okla. St. 9
C. Herron New Mexico 9
L. McAllister Oklahoma 9
J. Vrzich Pepperdine 9
P. Anupansuebsai SDSU 9
B. Amat New Mexico 9
L. Long Arkansas 9

Pars 
J. Townsend SDSU 29
W. Gibson Arkansas 29
C. McCoy Arizona 28
C. Jones Colo. St. 28
B. Waters Wyoming 27
J. Dales Wyoming 26
K. Coe-Kirkham Wyoming 26
P. Rostowsky USC 26
M. Nome Texas 26
A. Xu San Diego 26
S. Campbell Jr. Oklahoma 26
D. Goodman Oklahoma 25
D. Menante Pepperdine 25
A. Gupta Okla. St. 25
C. Bleier Colo. St. 25
J. Ji Illinois 25
G. Rhoads Arizona 25
J. Vesga Arkansas 25
M. De Oliveira Arkansas 25
B. Lewis Tennessee 25
D. Rauch UNLV 25
J. Rivera USC 25
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 National Invitational Tournament 71.32 87

2 National Invitational Tournament 72.13 87

 

Total Average Scores
National Invitational Tournament 71.72 174

 

OMNI Tucson National: National Invitational Tournament
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 402     14 59 14     

2 5 535   2 47 33 5     

3 4 375     14 57 15 1   

4 3 170     17 54 15 1   

5 4 398     25 51 10 1   

6 4 425     15 61 11     

7 3 247     5 59 22 1   

8 5 587   2 43 39 2 1   

9 4 436     10 56 19 2   

10 5 511   3 32 41 11     

11 4 430   1 12 57 16 1   

12 3 183     11 59 17     

13 4 404     18 60 8 1   

14 4 404     10 60 15 1 1 

15 5 610     21 59 7     

16 4 428     10 63 13 1   

17 3 186     13 62 12     

18 4 469     5 51 23 6 2 

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 469 +0.43 

7 3 247 +0.22 

9 4 436 +0.15 

14 4 404 +0.11 

12 3 183 +0.07 

16 4 428 +0.06 

11 4 430 +0.05 

3 4 375 +0.03 

4 3 170 +0.00 

1 4 402 +0.00 

17 3 186 -0.01 

6 4 425 -0.05 

13 4 404 -0.09 

5 4 398 -0.15 

15 5 610 -0.16 

10 5 511 -0.31 

8 5 587 -0.49 

2 5 535 -0.53 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 National Invitational Tournament 71.32 87

2 National Invitational Tournament 72.13 87

 

Total Average Scores
National Invitational Tournament 71.72 174

 

OMNI Tucson National: National Invitational Tournament
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 402     14 60 11 1 1 

2 5 535   5 36 42 3 1   

3 4 375   1 13 66 6 1   

4 3 170     18 53 12 3 1 

5 4 398   1 22 49 14 1   

6 4 425     12 66 9     

7 3 247     3 58 24 2   

8 5 587   3 28 50 5 1   

9 4 436     5 53 23 4 2 

10 5 511   10 36 33 8     

11 4 430     10 59 16 2   

12 3 183     7 61 15 4   

13 4 404     11 65 10 1   

14 4 404     14 55 17 1   

15 5 610     22 52 10 3   

16 4 428     12 61 14     

17 3 186     7 56 24     

18 4 469     9 42 28 6 2 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 469 +0.43 

9 4 436 +0.37 

7 3 247 +0.29 

17 3 186 +0.20 

12 3 183 +0.18 

11 4 430 +0.11 

14 4 404 +0.06 

4 3 170 +0.05 

1 4 402 +0.02 

16 4 428 +0.02 

13 4 404 +0.01 

6 4 425 -0.03 

15 5 610 -0.07 

3 4 375 -0.08 

5 4 398 -0.09 

8 5 587 -0.31 

2 5 535 -0.47 

10 5 511 -0.55 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=2&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=24289&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
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Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 469 +0.43 

7 3 247 +0.22 

9 4 436 +0.15 

14 4 404 +0.11 

12 3 183 +0.07 

16 4 428 +0.06 

11 4 430 +0.05 

3 4 375 +0.03 

1 4 402 +0.00 

4 3 170 +0.00 

17 3 186 -0.01 

6 4 425 -0.05 

13 4 404 -0.09 

5 4 398 -0.15 

15 5 610 -0.16 

10 5 511 -0.31 

8 5 587 -0.49 

2 5 535 -0.53 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

18 4 469 +0.43 

9 4 436 +0.37 

7 3 247 +0.29 

17 3 186 +0.20 

12 3 183 +0.18 

11 4 430 +0.11 

14 4 404 +0.06 

4 3 170 +0.05 

16 4 428 +0.02 

1 4 402 +0.02 

13 4 404 +0.01 

6 4 425 -0.03 

15 5 610 -0.07 

3 4 375 -0.08 

5 4 398 -0.09 

8 5 587 -0.31 

2 5 535 -0.47 

10 5 511 -0.55 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2022, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

N.I.T
OMNI Tucson National

Tucson, AZ
National Invitational Tournament 

Dates: Mar 18 - Mar 19 



All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 402     28 119 25 1 1 

2 5 535   7 83 75 8 1   

3 4 375   1 27 123 21 2   

4 3 170     35 107 27 4 1 

5 4 398   1 47 100 24 2   

6 4 425     27 127 20     

7 3 247     8 117 46 3   

8 5 587   5 71 89 7 2   

9 4 436     15 109 42 6 2 

10 5 511   13 68 74 19     

11 4 430   1 22 116 32 3   

12 3 183     18 120 32 4   

13 4 404     29 125 18 2   

14 4 404     24 115 32 2 1 

15 5 610     43 111 17 3   

16 4 428     22 124 27 1   

17 3 186     20 118 36     

18 4 469     14 93 51 12 4 
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